



2026:CGHC:15200

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Misc. Appeal (C) No.1384 of 2016Smt. Shipra Babbar **Verses** Kunjlal Dadsena & Ors.

18.10.2016	Shri Shivendra Bharadwaj, counsel for the appellant. Heard on IA No.01/16, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal as the instant appeal is barred by 85 days of its limitation. The appellant is directed to pay PF within seven days from today for issuance of notice to the respondents through ordinary and registered mode, returnable within four weeks along with a copy of IA No.01/16, memo of appeal and the documents annexed. Registry is directed to list this matter for hearing on IA No.01/16 after notice to the respondents are completed. Sd/- (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai) Judge	