



2026:CGHC:15200

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Misc. Appeal (C) No.1384 of 2016Smt. Shipra Babbar **Verses** Kunjlal Dadsena & Ors.

23.12.2016	Shri Akhilesh Mishra, counsel for the appellants. Shri Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.3. Notice issued to respondents 1 & 2 through usual mode is awaited, through RAD mode notice issued to respondent No.1 mentioned as item delivered , for respondent No.2 it is mentioned as is unserved as refused. On perusal of the registered envelop it is not clear whether the said envelop is returned or refused. Registry is directed to make efforts for return of service report through usual mode of respondents 1 & 2 and place the same before the next date of hearing, if received, along with MAC No.1382/16 & 1383/16. Sd/- (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai) Judge	
------------	---	--

Bini