



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1384 of 2016

Smt. Shipra Babbar **Versus** Kunjlal Dadsena and two others

20.06.2025	Mr. Vidya Bhushan Soni, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.P. Singh, Counsel for the appellant. None for respondent No. 1, though served. Ms. Swati Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Counsel for respondent No. 3. Notice issued to respondent No. 2 is received unserved. Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2, through registered as well as ordinary mode, on I.A. No. 1 of 2016, an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal along with copy of memo of appeal and with the documents. PF as per rules. List this case after four weeks along with MAC No. 1383 of 2016. Meanwhile, call for the records of concerned Tribunal. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	