



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1384 of 2016

Smt. Shipra Babbar **versus** Kunjlal Dadsena

MAC/1383/2016

Order Sheet

03/02/2026	<u>MAC No. 1384/2016</u> Shri Aditya Srivastav appears on behalf of Shri B.P.Singh, counsel for the appellant/claimant. None for respondents No. 1 & 2, though served. Smt. Swati Agrawal appears on behalf of Shri Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.3. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2-Sheikh Hamid by speed post as well as by ordinary mode. In that view of the matter, learned counsel for the appellant seeks to withdraw I.A.No.02/2017, an application filed under Order 41 Rule 14 of C.P.C. for exemption from paying P.F. Accordingly, I.A.No.02/2017 is dismissed as withdrawn. List it along with Mac No. 1383/2016 after three weeks.



Anjani	<u>MAC No.1383/2016</u> Shri Aditya Srivastav appears on behalf of Shri B.P.Singh, counsel for the appellant/claimant. None for respondents No. 1 & 2, though served. Smt. Swati Agrawal appears on behalf of Shri Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.3. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 – Sheikh Hamid by speed post as well as by ordinary mode. In that view of the matter, learned counsel for the appellant seeks to withdraw I.A.No.02/2017, an application filed under Order 41 Rule 14 of C.P.C. for exemption from paying P.F. Accordingly, I.A.No.02/2017 is dismissed as withdrawn. List it along with Mac No. 1384/2016 after three weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
--------	--