

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1384 of 2016****Smt. Shipra Babbar *versus* Kunjlal Dadsena****MAC/1383/2016****Order Sheet**

18/03/2026	<u>MAC No.1384/2016</u> Shri Aditya Srivastav appears on behalf of Shri B.P.Singh, counsel for the appellant/claimant. None for respondents No. 1 & 2, though served. Smt. Swati Agrawal and Smt. Preeti Yadav appear on behalf of Shri Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard on I.A.No.01/2016 for condonation of delay of 85 days in filing the appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons stated in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, I am inclined to allow the same. Accordingly, I.A.No.01/2016 is allowed and the delay of 85 days is condoned. In view of above, I.A.No.01/2016 stands disposed of.



Anjani	List it along with MAC No. 1383/2016 next week for final hearing. <u>MAC No.1383/2016</u> Shri Aditya Srivastav appears on behalf of Shri B.P.Singh, counsel for the appellant/claimant. Shri Kunal Das appears on behalf of Shri Sudhir Kumar Sahu, counsel for respondent No.1 – Kunjlal Dadsena. None for respondents No. 2, though served. Smt. Swati Agrawal and Smt. Preeti Yadav appear on behalf of Shri Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard on I.A.No.01/2016 for condonation of delay of 85 days in filing the appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons stated in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, I am inclined to allow the same. Accordingly, I.A.No.01/2016 is allowed and the delay of 85 days is condoned. In view of above, I.A.No.01/2016 stands disposed of. List it along with MAC No. 1384/2016 next week for final hearing. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
--------	--