



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 1384 of 2016**

Smt. Shipra Babbar **versus** Kunjlal Dadsena and Ors.

**MAC/1383/2016**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b>25/03/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Aditya Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.P. Singh, Counsel for the Appellants in both the cases.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, along with Ms. Swati Agrawal, Counsel for Respondent No.3 in both cases.</p> <p>None present for Respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2 in both cases.</p> <p>Argument heard.</p> <p>The matters are reserved for judgment.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Prakash           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |